

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Operation and maintenance of Audit Team No. R4B-02 in PSAO as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **SARY STATIONERY TRADING**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

202102243356891631126

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
100	ream	Bond Paper, Subs. 20, 70gsm (8.5"x11"- Letter)	268.00	26,800.00
100	ream	Bond Paper, Subs. 20, 70gsm (A4)	274.00	27,400.00
100	ream	Bond Paper, Subs. 20, 70gsm (8.5"x13"- Legal)	278.00	27,800.00
100	piece	Folder, morocco (legal size) (blue)	29.00	2,900.00
100	piece	Folder, morocco (letter size) (blue)	24.00	2,400.00
100	piece	Folder, Pressboard, hi-grade board (90grams), plain (for 8.5"x13") Blue	29.00	2,900.00
100	piece	Folder, Pressboard, hi-grade board (90grams), plain (for 8.5"x13") Orange	29.00	2,900.00
100	piece	Folder, Pressboard, hi-grade board (90grams), plain (for 8.5"x13") Red	29.00	2,900.00
100	piece	Folder, Pressboard, hi-grade board (90grams), plain (for 8.5"x13") Yellow	29.00	2,900.00
100	piece	Folder, Pressboard, hi-grade board (90grams), plain (for 8.5"x13") Green	29.00	2,900.00
50	piece	Gel-pen, black	28.00	1,400.00
50	piece	Gel-pen, blue	28.00	1,400.00
50	piece	Gel-pen, red	28.00	1,400.00
10	piece	Permanent Marker (ultra fine point) (black)	98.00	980.00
20	piece	Ballpoint Pen, Superfine (black)	28.00	560.00
50	piece	Ballpoint Pen, Superfine (red)	28.00	1,400.00
20	set	Plastic tabs, assorted color	78.00	1,560.00
2	piece	Dater stamps (manual)	198.00	396.00
100	piece	Looseleaf Cover, made of chipboard	14.00	1,400.00
100	piece	Shoe lace (for binding of looseleaf cover)	5.00	500.00
100	piece	Matte sticker paper, (White)	5.00	500.00
100	piece	Photopaper, 230gsm, gloss, A4	5.00	500.00
18	piece	White glue 130grams	74.00	1,332.00
20	piece	Record Book, 300 pages	78.00	1,560.00
10	piece	Record Book, 500 pages	148.00	1,480.00
50	piece	Ring Binder Element 2"	78.00	3,900.00
100	piece	Binding Cover (PVC) Legal Size 200MIC	10.00	1,000.00
100	piece	Binding Cover (PVC) Letter Size 200MIC	10.00	1,000.00
2	piece	Toner cartridge, Laserjet ink (85A)	4,980.00	9,960.00
2	piece	External HardDrive 2TB	2,980.00	5,960.00
10	piece	Stapler, with staple wire remover (heavy duty) No. 35	348.00	3,480.00
28	box	Staple wire No. 35, 5000 pieces	98.00	2,744.00
5	piece	Heavy duty scissors - stainless steel with plastic handle	298.00	1,490.00
5	piece	Tape dispenser heavy duty for 1inch tape	448.00	2,240.00
5	piece	Heavy duty 2 hole puncher	598.00	2,990.00
10	piece	Anti- Bacterial Liquid Hand Soap (1Liter)	198.00	1,980.00
200	pack	Paper towel, white, Interfolded 150-175 pcs	79.00	15,800.00
300	piece	Empty sacks (large)	20.00	6,000.00
1	box	Disposable gloves, box of 100	898.00	898.00
TOTAL				177,610.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this AUG 09 2024 in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

JOSEPH ALLAN MARK L. PAJILA
Audit Team Leader
End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor